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Movember 26, 1547
CERTIFIFIY MAIL RETURN RECEIFT EEQUESTEL
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Referenee: Your letter of November 23, 1997
Dot M. Gibson;

Tn response o your lener dated Noveruber 20,1597 {enclosed}, please be addvizsed that wor
response {emclosed) to the Commission's reguest for additical information daled October 29,
1997 fenclosad), was sent via Cerlified Mail on November 12, 1997, It was teceived by the
Commission on November 26, 1997, Beceipt was confirmed by Meil Evany of your affice to
¥ris Sandbetg of McDonald"s Corporation on November 25, 1997

It vou have any additional guesticns, pleasc do ot hesitate 10 contact me,

Sincerely,

Michecl T2, Richard i
Treasurer

MMcDonpld’s Corporation
Political Action Commitiee

P.o, Belissy Hured

Attachoents
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION RO-3
WaSHINCTOM, D.0, i8463
November 20, 19%7

WcDonald’s Carporation
Political Action Cirmmniftes
{One McDonald' s Plazs
Oak Broak, IT. 50523

Identification Number: COHGI154
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Refersnce; August Mogthly Repart (7/1/87-7/31/97)
Dear Mr, Richard:

Thiz latter is to inform you that es of November 19, 1997, the Commission hes not
received your Tespomse fo our request for additional infermation, dated October 29, 1997,
This notice requests information essential to {ull public disclomrs of your fedemal election
sampaign finences. To ensure compliance with the provisions of the Federal Election
Campeign Act (the Act), pleass respond to this request {copy enclozad).

If no response s received within fifteen (15) days from the date of tiis notice, the
Comimission may chuose to injtiate audit or legal enforcement actian.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact heilssa
Hurd om pur toll-fice number (800) 424-9530 or our local aumher {202) 219-3580.

L ——— — A — —— " Te——— = —igemam CaE — ——— - - — e = e sk W g - =t w— im e = e - -

0 A %on—

John D, Gibson
Assistant Staff Thirector
Rcports Analysis Division
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WATHINGTON, O.C. 24K
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Ok Brook, IL. 60523
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Tdentification Number: CO0063 194

Reference: Aupust Monthly Repart (7/1/97-7/21/97)

Dear M. Richard:

This letter is prompoed by the Cotmission’s preliminiary raview of the repixtis)
raferenced above, The review raised questions concemning cermuin information containgd
in the report(s). An itemizatica foliows:

_Please amend Schedule B supporting Line 23 by providing the dete of
cancelation in the curreat repmﬁn;pﬁﬂﬂdfmmﬂhmn‘tﬁhuﬁunmlﬂ:tBn
federal candidate ar political committes. 11 CFR §104.3(b)(3){(ii) and (v)

-Beaﬁvisndthﬂymhwt.mndm'mmmﬂmmmitmidmﬁﬁuﬁm
nthmmmasummn}rhgunfmrcpmﬂs]. Plegse filc ell fihmre

- repcrti—and correspondence mgmm-iwmhﬂ.-—-—--- .-

malﬂ,mwﬁdpumﬁﬂmhmmmmmm
public record

A wTittcn pesponse or'an smepdment to vour original report(s) carresting the above
problem(s) should be fled with ﬂiefdmﬂﬂlmﬁun(:nmmissinnwithm:ﬁﬂmﬂi}dm
of the date of this icttar. Ifgnunzndmsimnnc,plmfulﬁmtummntmﬂnnm
to]}-fres number, (800) 424-9530. My Jocal mumber is (202) 219-3580.

Sincerely.

Al

Melizssa Hurd

Repaxts Analyst
763 Reports Analysis Divigion
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McDonald's Political Action Commitice

Movember 4, 1997

CERTIFIED MAILL HETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ms. Melissa Hord

Repons Analyst

Repons Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
000 E Seraet WNW
Washington DC 20463

Dear Ms. Hurd:

I um responding ko your recent letter (attached) relating to the Auguse Monthly Report (7/1/97 -
TrA197) (the ~August Report”) of Mclonald's Politicad Action Commites (the “Committee™}.

Per your conversation with Kris Sandberg of McDonald’s Corporation, enclased is an
amendment 1o the August Report, amending schedule B supporting line 23 10 reflect the date
¢Tuly | L, 19973 on which 1w checks for contributions were relurned to the Comimitec.

For your informalion, the two checks were otiginally reported as disbursements in the Febnuary
Monthly Report {1/ 1r%7-173114T) of the Commane:.

Tn additian, as noted in our 1atter to you dated October 10, 1997, we will cormect the Commitbee
identiFication number for all future comespondence.

If you have any additional questions pleass da not hesitate to cuntact me. Thank you for your
assisiance. :

Very truly yours,
WALy SN

Michael . Richard
Treasurer

McDonald's Corparation
Political Action Committes

-

Attachmenis

McDonalds Plaza = Dak Brook, IL 60521 » B30/623-31794
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